



Syed Mumtaz Ali

We are sad to announce the passing away of **Syed Mumtaz Ali** (r.a.), Barrister & Solicitor, and President of the Canadian Society of Muslims on Thursday July 16th, 2009 (23rd Rajab 1430 A.H.).

He is survived by his wife, two (2) children and one (1) granddaughter. (To Allah we belong and to Him is our return)



Azim Hosein

With the passing of **Syed Mumtaz Ali** the spiritual authority (*Ijazat*) was passed on to **Azim Hosein**, who is the Khalifa of Syed Mumtaz Ali (r.a.).

He currently resides with his family in Toronto, Canada. If you wish to communicate with him he can be reached by mail at the following address:

c/o The Canadian Society of Muslims P.O. Box 143, Station P, Toronto, ON Canada M55 257

Please mark the envelope "PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL" if you wish to ensure that the letter is read by him only.

